

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 406 OF 2024**

Smt. Shashikala w/o. Sriram Shetty and Ors ... Appellants

vs.

Shri Jagannath H. Shetty(Deceased) and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. S.C. Wakankar a/w. Ms.

Aishwarya Bapat for Appellants.

Mr. Saurabh Butala for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Omkar Kulkarni for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 1st APRIL 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 submits that he has filed a separate Appeal from Order (St) No. 18399 of 2024, challenging the same order.

2. List both the appeals on 16th June 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)