

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 406 OF 2024**

Smt. Shashikala w/o Sriram Shetty and Ors ... Appellants

vs.

Shri Jagannath H. Shetty(Deceased) and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11395 OF 2024
IN**

APPEAL FROM ORDER(ST) NO. 18399 OF 2024

Nikita Jagannath Shetty ... Applicant

vs.

Smt. Shashikala w/o Sriram Shetty and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sagar Ghogare i/b. Mr. Vikrant Makhare for Appellant in
AO/406/24

Ms. Manvi Sharma i/b. Mr. Harshad Sathe for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Omkar Kulkarni for Respondent No.6 in AO/406/23.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. Liberty to apply after verifying service report.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)