

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.406 OF 2024

Shashikala w/o Sriram Shetty & Ors. ... Appellants

v/s.

Jagannath H. Shetty (Deceased) & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11395 OF 2024

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.18399 OF 2024

Mr. Omkar Kulkarni for Respondent No.6 in AO/406/2024.
Mr. Shashank Mangale, i/by Adv. Harshad Sathe for Respondent
No.2 in AO/406/2024 and for the Appellant in
AOST/18399/2024.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 26th September 2025.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.09.29
10:36:13
+0530

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Shashank Mangale seeks an adjournment owing to the unavailability of his arguing Counsel.
2. At his request, list the matter on 4th November, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)