

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.406 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11395 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.18399 OF 2024

Shashikala w/o. Sriram Shetty & Ors. ... Appellants

v/s.

Jagannath H. Shetty (Deceased) & Ors. ... Respondents

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.11.06
11:00:33
+0530

Mr. Ranjeet Thorat, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Sagar Ghogare,
Mr. Sarvesh Gawade, i/by Mr. Vikrant Makhare for the
Appellants.

Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate, i/by Mr. Harshad A. Sathe for
the Applicant in IA/11395/2024.

Adv. Satyajee P. Dighe for Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5.

Adv. Kevin Pereira, i/by Adv. Omkar Kulkarni for Respondent
No.6.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 4th November 2025.

P.C.:-

1. This Interim Application seeks condonation of delay of
13 days in filing the Appeal from Order.

2. The learned Advocate for the Appellants submits that if the Interim Application is allowed, the Appeal can be heard on merits.
3. Considering that there is delay of only 13 days, the Interim Application seeking condonation is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).
4. List the matter on 25th November 2025 for hearing.

(Kamal Khata, J.)