

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.406 OF 2024

Shashikala Sriram Shetty & Ors.	... Appellants
V/s.	
Jagannath Honnaya Shetty & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Ranjeet Thorat, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. Sagar Ghogare, Adv. Sarveesh i/by Adv. Vikrant Makhare for the Appellants.
Mr. Surel Shah a/w. Adv. Harshad Sathe for the Respondent.
Mr. Satyajeet P. Dighe for Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5.
Mr. Omkar Kulkarni for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 25TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to respond to the additional affidavit which apparently was affirmed in July but served only four days ago.
2. Learned Advocate for the Respondents to file and serve a response within a period of one week from today.
3. Time to file additional affidavit in Registry is extended upto 28th November 2025.
4. Tag the Appeal from Order No.633 of 2025 with the present Appeal.

5. List the matter on 10th December 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)