

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 406 OF 2024

Smt. Shashikala W/o. Sriram Shetty And Others...APPELLANT

V/S

Shri Jagannath H. Shetty (deceased) And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 633 OF 2025

Nikita Jagannath Shetty

....APPELLANT

V/S

Shashikala W/o. Sriram Shetty And Others

....RESPONDENT

Mr. S. C. Wakankar for Appellant in AO/406/2024.

Mr. Harshad Sathe for Appellant in AO/633/2025

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)