

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 406 OF 2024

Smt. Shashikala w/o. Sriram Shetty and Others .. Appellants

V/s.

Shri Jagannath H. Shetty (Since Deceased) and Others .. Respondents

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 633 OF 2025

Mr. Siddharth Wakankar a/w Ms. Dhanashree Bhate for Appellant in
AO/406/2024.

Mr. Harshad Sathe a/w Adv. Pranil Vichare for Appellant in AO/633/2025.

Mr. Omkar Kulkarni for Respondent no. 6.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. By an order dated 25th November 2025, the learned predecessor Judge had tagged Appeal from Order no. 406 of 2024 with Appeal from Order no. 633 of 2025, since both the Appeals impugn the same order passed by the Trial Court. However, since this Court does not have the assignment to hear the Appeals from Orders of the year 2025, Appeal from Order no. 633 of 2025 shall be de-tagged from the present Appeal from Order no. 406 of 2024.

2. Appeal from Order no. 406 of 2024 shall now come up for further consideration on 18th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil