

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 406 OF 2024

**Smt. Shashikala W/o. Sriram Shetty And Others...APPELLANT
V/S**

Shri Jagannath H. Shetty (deceased) And OthersRESPONDENT

**Adv. Siddharth Wakankar a/w Adv. Dhanashree Bhate for
Appellant**

Adv. Omkar Kulkarni for Respondent no. 6

Senior Counsel Adv. Surel Shah a/w Adv. Harshad Sathe a/w

Adv. Saurabh Butala a/w Adv. Manvi Sharma a/w Adv.

Shubham Gangan a/w Adv. Siddhesh Bane a/w Adv. Aishwarya

Hinge a/w Adv. Pranil Vichare for Respondent no. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)